Jisd

NHS JEKFR 7 fHhEE

No. SY005068B

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

Sdakuragawa

1. R ¥ T B K NHS-630H-AC FEYE
0 # 150 mm it H O JISI0KI50A%EHE 7 Fv
£ 5 8 18 m
it H = 3.2 m’/min
2 T — 4 i L AK P — A 358 EE B
HA 22 kW 8 % 4 fi
£ K 200/220 VvV EISR B fii
B 60 Hz B 76/74 A
P 2F L
W = B 630977 TR 631277
3. HWHKEE T — 2B oI MW50 ATVVA X A=Ky
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E g 1fE (ISO VG32) 4.5 A%
4 T — 4 TSN =F 2T =~/ 7T rX + 2Kk
REEE
5. F¥TLAY
=7 3C X 22 mm?
ICX 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 10m £ E% ¢ 316 mm

AT @ a LR

ferEt W)

r—3 27 :FCD500

E—F7L—2:FC200

E—HF %7 :SUS420J2

771 FC200

Y g Jg 3 —2 4 :SS400 4+ Ak A

r—3 27 F123—:FCD500

7. TE-BHE

ME: 764 mm B17: 525 mm

BRES: 1095 mm A IARE & 540 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

8. e = SR A

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

AN v 7 8 E i R

P

3

satallliti ~ ZBEPR

SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFGCOLTD.

- NHS-630H-C , NHS-630H o
st NHS-630H-A , NHS-630H-AC e 150 wn  1st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
HBB | obHUBm/min) | A (m) FEEE (min ) | AT WD kW) | T (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 1500 (50HZ)
MESH | W K 3.2 18 1800 (60112) 2
NOTE
L
N
30- . AN
N
— - N
AN
i | N
AN
- - NF—  TOTAL HEAD
N\
\
20+ 4 100 =
1 4 90 -
T 1 80 AN
. 4 70 \\
1 1 60 ' PUMP_EFFICIENCY |
10_ 50- 50 a / \\\
%
T 40' 40 // A
/ N\
{1 304 30 y
| SHAFT POWER | N\
4 204 20 HH
/——_—
1 10] 10 ==
/
0 - 0 0
m | @ | ©%) 0o 1 3 4 5 6 7
o Zl’: O B 3 .
g & % 9 % 9 CAPACITY (ul/min)
e &7 |z > WL DATE CTYan—
= B T i 25—-Dec—-13 @
< _|=® |g =%
§ BlZn |2 No. 00488B




h2h 10956
Lowest Level
&= KK AL 350
>
¢ 40
N\
- 1 =
ﬂ—ﬂ =)
O =
4o {FP o d—1 -—f-H—4-— I I
O °
< i
. Q
Z T =
™~
N - 9|1 °O
> — - =
* EX |
[
JISTOK150A Flange 410
JISTOKT1B0A 735>
1040
C - #12 bF 2 13.00 12 =M@ Dato Sien Scale [Title,/ % & _ ve o  BEES
D A nTSTHEAE 140210 %@ Kooroved #AB | & & R_E External Diagram M30445
E-Add and Correct Dimension "19. 06, 14 A Zin s& =a (Ppr. 10,2000 Kaneda 1/6 W~ ER (FEXE) F
° [Fcn the terminal b "18.4Jan. 22 A Zin | Checked Type / # =t
- ange the terminal box cover an in @] Checke G L TR SUBMERSIBLE  PUNP S%E‘URPEGAWAPU_MPMFG#ZQ,LTD.
D - z
2 aravn  lapr. 10,2000] Hayashi NHS-630H-AC beﬂ%l“iﬁ'/liﬁﬁf‘ﬁ




iy
%\ \_ \. \\ J= i ] .- H
Mm B \ / 'y ~ M@I

il s /T I
o A\
= /

dd &b bk

[Fiog 00321 Al Kﬂ_,




o on 4 Mg - W B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
5 |7ARIR SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
9 Xy T HAY I —T L 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
19 TARILE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
2 X7V 6309727
Bearing Ball Bearing
28 ‘::9:177‘&‘_"\7/1/70135:&&“_‘ MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
29 ET—ZT¥YTh SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—# _
30 Rotor -
31 |AT—H -
Stator _
39 AV NN FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
36 _X7UT 631277
Bearing Ball Bearing
40 | R EEfiee
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
44 AB=Tn—)v MW50
Mechanical Seal -
48 = TN FCD500
Casing Cover Hardend Ductile Cast Iron
49 F A —)b /El\EJZ:I_A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
50 |V¥YZRAV—=T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
53 Y rar SiN—2 4 SS400+3 AT (=)
Liner Mild Steel+Synthetic Rubber
59 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
R FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
66 | T ~7 LGk
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
67 = FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
77 =N FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
31 T—HEH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
g5 |RIRANTTT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
87 7\(‘/])/]/?\/‘_‘/1/ /El\ﬁjz:lA
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
g0 | LT TR FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
101 HHIRZ L 5400
Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
lo5 THZ T SS400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign ) M Dwg No.
Approved | 2014/7/29 Hayashi Title C *ﬁ)& M30434H_KZ
Checked | 2008/11/17 Haruta onstruction Diagram
Drawn | 2008/10/28 | __Tsuda NHS-630H-AC LN ZBUE
Fig.No. Fig00321A-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

e




NHS630HAC-2005-0000C




e HRES ® & M B WE T & - R 3 EE(ke)
Mar ... ... RartNo. Part Name Material Qtv | Size - Spec. Noto Weishe
1 |B6309ZZ E?ezfn/g/j g;?gaggfg 1 332,94252314,100 B=25 0.9
2 150214 o - 24P
3 30193 Motor Shaft. Staniess Stee 1 |PoNea05/B308
4 |K12849A Ijﬂ;&gﬁ; ggaslﬁgi Steut | [B8XHT2xL49 One Roundend
5 23189 Bering Caler Mg Steel {|\Ws-630H
6-1|BUM820 Fevagon Dot Stags Stee 4 B X0
§-2|BUMB20 Fexoon Bol Staioss Steel 4 VB 20
7-1/SWUMsB Sorng Wacher Stass Stee 4 |
7-2|SWUMsB Sping Woher Staioss Steel 4 e
7-3|SWUMSB Sorng Washer Stass Stee 6 |
: 23188 ST e, | o=
9 |B6312Z2Z E?ezr?n/gfj SfJéﬁiﬁi 1 Sffezozgiwso - 17
10 170109 JbTvaa gymﬁc Csber | |¢¢318D=639
11 74070 Save lory Stainloss Stee 1 [=ese B0
12 INUM6A Fragon Nut Staioss Steel 1M
13 |BUM620 fexason Dot Stanloss Stee 1 [Mex20
14 77006 G777 Staioss Steel 1|
15 178003 L o fyﬁ%fgﬂ% foci 4 |225a~60sq 615
16 [EYBM10 LR S3400 I
1773629 T poen
17273630 Froasaney Laber T 1o 642
s BUMI235 (B, T I ik
OISWUMIZB ST T I
192 SWUMI2B ST Staoss Stee 4 M2
193 SWUMI2B STl Stanloss Steel 4 2
20 22387 o o
21 |(}) 0G200  (9%7 st | |57 041993
22 121141 Lﬁ‘;ﬁ?;’ﬁ; . | |DSN-6308/NHS-630H
I N
24 (%) 0G100 %7 BRTL e . [#31d=4094
25-1(%) 0G270 |97 st | 657362693
52 06210 G L N i
BMPH I i
27 51291 A - 1 |22kwW=ap 200
28 120198 e e | |PSN6308/8308
2 61018 i e I
30 |(x) 40009 Al TR | |F=616D=¢281=2
81l (*) SLWM12 ;/e;)\/bvrajgi;/l"v gtfi?;fiﬁé\ynthetic Rubber 6 M2
31-2/(8) SLWMI2 | cner Sovtees e coytsio russer| 0|
521 BUM1245 hevagon Bt Stanloss Stee 6 |M2x 4
322 BUM1245 Fevagon Bot Stass Stee 6 |M2x4
33 17057 e 0 o | |DSN-6308/NHS630H
51258 B, cioziee T
ol S T TS BT waodsdd | 13
REE: History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM miﬁ?m NHS630HAG-2005-0000CFig 20;?5;;/18
111 f::gm'ﬁ{% No. 122581 jﬁf?g:??; th o3t Tvee NHS_630H_AC pgﬁ '|"iﬁ72i’<’fﬁ|—'ﬁ !
6 TNy 7 TR 0040707 BEF K EET L LB A ORI K B SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.
L %9 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. S RO E I35 BT Weight of each part is reference value  00527-33




S HRES m & M E H= & RO £33 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. P Part Name Material Q'tv g Size " Spec. Note Weight
_ — EER—T C1020PC .25sq
35-2 TT1 25 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 3
IR H B3R — R - L=150
36 TT004 Dxetector Leading Wire - 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
37 |PUMS58 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AhZHAILT—IL ¢ 50
38 IMW50 Mechanical Seal 1
FAILT—IL [y PN d=¢65D=¢p90 t=12
39 8065901 2 Oil Seal S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
oy [S) PN ¢3.53 d=¢50.39
40 (*) OB4 O-ring é:'ynthetic Rubber 1
SN IRR)—T STK+A 5t d=¢ 42 D=¢ 65 L=37
41 31 082 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1 0.5
=7 hN— FCD NHS-630H d=¢ 90 D=¢ 336
42 1 1 1 01 Casing Cover Ductile Cast Iron 1 93
_ ZEESXILA (Jpn) & ikiis Japanese 35X 100
43-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:‘ynthetii Resin 1
_ EEINILAE (Eng) & putie English 35100
43-2 731 209 Earth Label AE S:\l/nthetii Resin 1
_ RARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
44-1 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
_ NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
44-2 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
JLR)—THT FC ~ ¢35 2-M8 P=70
45176126 Gland Cast Iron 1
JLR)—T (=) N ~¢321D=¢52 72078% &L
46 701 1 7 Rubber Sleeve é:ynthetic Rubber 1
aV IR TRFRE FHIHYO5 T3 {E&IAL 100:9~10
47 AL200 Compound Epoxy resinEI 200 cc
vy IL SUS304 ¢6
48 SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
_ FTIA R SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
49 |HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
725 C2801P 100x63 £ZIMER
50 7381 1 Name Plate Brass 1
TARILE SS400 M20
51 EYBM20 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2 0.4
_ RAEHT— SUS304 d=¢ 21 D=¢30t=0.3
52-1 74071 T03 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ AENT— SUS304 d=¢21 D=¢ 30 t=0.5
52-2 74071 T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
- RAEHT— SUS304 d=¢ 21 D=¢30 t=1.1
52-3 74071 T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=¢5b5D=¢ 72 t=9
53 SC55729 Oil Seal glnthetic Rubber 1
_ NARILS SUS304 M16 X 45
54-1 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RARILE SUS304 M16 x 45
54-2 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ R Ty v SUS304 M16
55-1 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
55-2 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
NARILE SUS304 M10 x 40
56 BUM1 040 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
RA)T Ty SUS304 M10
57 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
oy AT LA $3.53 d=¢98.02
58 (*) OB1 9 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
RIKIR 2R - S
59 WD020 Iﬁiltrative Water Detector - 1 .
BRANTDOVY FC MW50E
60 2421 6 Detector Housing Cast Iron 1 09
oy [y PN ¢ 353 d=¢228.19
61 (*) 0oB48 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
S=INGDUYT FC MW50
62 241 07 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 4.7
_ &I C1020PC 14sqxR10
63 |TT14-10 TipE Copper 1
_ EEmF C1020PC 22sqXR10
64 |TT22-10 TipE Copper 8
_ EEIHF C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
65 TT1 254 TipE Copper
FyvI a4V r—TIL 2PNCTS B fi(%1meE Bi5EE5maE 22sq
66 |CE27H Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 10 m Price:per a meté';/SaIes:per 5m 1.9
g FaL—T &R 0.75sq~3.5sq ¢ 6
67 78004 Tube é:ynthetii Resin 3
_ EEmF C1020PC 14sqxRb
68 TT1 4 5 '|'ip,E Copper 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8 SWAF
69 |PUMS8W Screw Stainless Steel 1
RUNHEF21—7T &R TT1.25-B ¢ 6 x50 1m=78046
70 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:lyntheti?: Resin 3
_ EBERAI—T C1020PC 22sq
71 TT22 B Crir?'nping Sleeve Copper 3
_ RUNHEF21—7T &R g TT22-B ¢20x100 1m=78050
72-1 7801 9 Insulating Sleeve é:lyntheti?: Resin 3
B & 3—F(1):NHS630HAC-2005-0000C |53 NoteAZ:# B Titl m 2 E2HES
% R 3—F@: NHS630HAC-2006-0000C e HB [=13] Eﬂ %HJ Doc. N? M30434J 2/3
[ 5K History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.-l/)fl\/o. NHSGSOHAC-2005-00000Fig 205:5;/18
7 afk 2025-07-02 {555 e T g v - 3
H No.7,8,45%5 8 No. 122iE/11 2017-04-18 IR e NHS_GSOH_AC -p‘i;i "I iﬁ/ZﬂfEFﬁ
G F—TNI 5 TER 2014-07-07 O BT BT~ DRI RCUSH L Boh AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LT.
L &7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. X% O HE I T BB T Weight of each part is reference value




= NEES R & M AR BE T & - R % IE3 )
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
72-2178019 ﬁ”ﬁﬁj‘gls;ze Sﬁyﬁ%ﬂ% Resin 3 |T722-B $20x 700 Im=78050

73-1/(%) 0G340 97 st | [65T d=434a3

73-2/(%) OG340 97 st . [657d=6%4a3

74-11731206 éﬁ%\%ﬁb’;kA (Eng) gﬁ%ﬂé Resin 1 |Japanese T00x60

74-2/731210 éﬁﬁ?@ﬂkﬁ (Eng) séyﬁjfﬂé fecin 1 |English T00%60

75 73438 opostin Seal Terron 1 [#0x20

76 1122717 ga;r:/gy’j EEEtile Cast Iron jNHsosoH 73.0
77-1174119T03 ﬁﬁ;jéz; ggaslglgis Stenl d=43D=57 b=125t=0.3

77-2/74119T05 Jnﬁeﬁzjéz; ggaslslggs Steel d=43D=57 b=125 t=05

78-1/10576 = (502 o G Al 1 185
78-2/10577 JnﬁJZ (60Hz) ﬁ;ucﬁfﬁ Aoy 1 s
79 64066 pelier Gover Stainlecs Stesl 1 [PmeTatse 0.6
0 HUMIOM  ILT LA NN

81 183032 j‘iﬁfﬂfﬂ ﬁgﬂoﬁfﬁ Aoy | [preTaaT=T2 35
82 |13207 e e | [F$2720=¢402 150
83 [26067 SENIL $3400 | [NHS630HC 10
SVIG0ZS : 2 |5

85-1| PLUPT2A AL Sussod 1 |1/4B Hexagon Socket Head

85-2| PLUPT2A AR Sussos o |1/4B Hexagon Socket Head

86 |13206 *L)i“n’i;/ayjm_éf.@ 3?J§f§|?;’;ntheﬁc | ] NHS-630H d=¢ 170 D= $ 336 5 g
174080708 RETT §=5150-526 103

72 14060105 |52, oo P TAD G 0S

S T4060TH RERD o 819092 1

B INUMIZB LR s o

89 (14135 sxt';:;“ l?/l?liostieel 1 | #40D=$420L=200 15.5
0 BUMI2S AL S e ¢ [T

91 |T4500 i Ea 4.5 | |Non-additive Turbine Of

92 |LLC (ﬁfﬁlﬁ; ater - 15 | FREARRRORBIE TR,

93 | BSM2065 I o S3C_ g |W20 % 65

94 |FL106A B e $5400 | [JSTOKB Flange o4
95-1/(%) PK106B ;,;;jn; gﬁyﬁﬁﬁ Fubher 1 |JSTOKEBRILFR

95-2|(%) PK106B é;éifn; séyfﬁfc Cubher 1 |JSTOKEBARILFR

%6-1NUM20A fovagon Nt Staioss Steel g |0

%6-2 NUM20A Fevagon Nut Stalss Stee g 0%

97 126068 A REHE $5400 1 |JSTOKT50A NHSE30H 450
%8 |BSM2070 Fexaon Bol Vila Stee 8 |

01 SO0H-OPO USRI LGgftt 1 BERSEETEO

902 |AL g;m/,;m Elpjxﬁ;r/eﬁfﬁ | |EAALEREAIHY951 100:9~10 gﬁunm e 11
903 |HY951 TARFRHAE(REIEHAD é}ﬁflﬁﬁ?‘j‘a‘ 1 FHALFEIEEIHY951 100:9~10 gﬁggal ot
2 s sow oo et i | bR THES T M30434J 3/3
% fin, Ui e & CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | 2F%  |wemcommen 000

111 j:%ﬂﬁ@:g No. 122581 jﬁf?g?\??; fﬁ® o3t Tvee NHS_630H_AC -pgﬁ '|"iﬁ72i’<’fﬁ|—'ﬁ %
6 r—INITTRR 2014-07-07 [ HHET A, EET ORI B AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD. &%

L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

3K I Ah O H RIS B T3 Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(J






